12,957 (1,028) (1,400) (372) (1,713)

Technical Items

-   Profit/(Loss) on Sale of Asset -   -   -   -

-   Donations & Grants (PPE/Intangible Assets) -   266 266 5

(1,314) Impairments -   -   -   -
-   Reversal of Impairments -   -   -   -

(1,561) Depreciation & Amortisation - Donated (260) (257) 3 (128)

10,082 (1,288) (1,391) (103) (1,836)

UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BRISTOL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Finance Report May 2017- Summary Income & Expenditure Statement

EBITDA

EBITDA Margin - %

Approved

Budget / Plan

2017/18

 Actual to 30th

April Plan Actual

Position as at 31st May

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) after Technical Items

NET SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) before Technical Items

Sub totals income

Sub totals expenditure

Heading

Sub totals financing

247

Appendix 2

 Pay  Non Pay
 Operating

Income

 Income from

Activities
 CIP

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Corporate Income

 35,553 Contract Income 5,901 5,901 -   -   -   -   -

-   Sustainability and Transformation Funding -   -   -   -   -   (399) -   (399)

-   Penalties -   -   -   -   -   (169) -   (169)

-   Overheads -   (105) -   -   -   463 -   463

 567,611 NHSE Income 91,509 91,509 -   -   (402) 402   -   -

603,164 Sub Total Corporate Income 97,410 97,305 -   -   (402) 297 -   (105)

Clinical Divisions

(51,559) Diagnostic & Therapies (8,605) (8,516) 163 (166) (16) 143 (35) 89 15 74

(79,538) Medicine (13,505) (14,107) (403) (6) (26) 58 (225) (602) (257) (345)

(111,223) Specialised Services (18,527) (18,778) (48) 32 11 (252) 6 (251) 44 (295)

(109,259) Surgery (18,401) (18,732) (433) (49) (24) 337 (162) (331) (32) (299)

(124,745) Women's & Children's (20,752) (20,852) (323) 172 (20) 116 (45) (100) (4) (96)

(476,324) Sub Total - Clinical Divisions (79,790) (80,985) (1,044) (17) (75) 402 (461) (1,195) (234) (961)

Corporate Services

(36,569) Facilities And Estates (6,184) (6,204) 16 (9) (1) 3 (29) (20) (20) -

(25,543) Trust Services (4,545) (4,546) 58 (26) (21) -   (13) (2) -   (2)

(5,878) Other (1,267) (1,280) (12) 383 (408)  10 15 (12) -   (13)

(67,990) Sub Totals - Corporate Services (11,996) (12,030) 62 348 (430) 13 (27) (34) (20) (15)

(544,314) Sub Total (Clinical Divisions & Corporate Services) (91,786) (93,015) (982) 331 (505) 415 (488) (1,229) (254) (976)

(10,840) Reserves  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

-   NHS Improvement Plan Profile (844) -   -   844   -   -   -   844

(10,840) Sub Total Reserves (844)  -   -   844   -   -   -   844

48,010 Trust Totals Unprofiled 4,780 4,290 (982) 1,175 (907) 712 (488) (490)

Financing

(22,764) Depreciation & Amortisation - Owned (3,794) (3,662) -   132 -   -   -   132

244 Interest Receivable 41 24 -   (17) -   -   -   (17)

(264) Interest Payable on Leases (44) (44) -   -   -   -   -   -

(3,022) Interest Payable on Loans (470) (467) -   3 -   -   -   3

(9,247) PDC Dividend (1,541) (1,541) -   -   -   -   -   -

(35,053) Sub Total Financing (5,808) (5,690) -   118 -   -   -   118

12,957 NET SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) before Technical Items (1,028) (1,400) (982) 1,293 (907) 712 (488) (372)

Technical Items
-   Profit/(Loss) on Sale of Asset -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

-   Donations & Grants (PPE/Intangible Assets) -   266 -   -   267 -   -   267

(1,314) Impairments -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

-   Reversal of Impairments -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

(1,561) Depreciation & Amortisation - Donated (260) (257) -   3 -   -   -   3

(2,875) Sub Total Technical Items (260) 9 -   3 267 -   -   270

10,082 SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) after Technical Items Unprofiled (1,288) (1,391) (982) 1,296 (641) 712 (488) (103)

Finance Report May 2017- Divisional Income & Expenditure Statement

UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BRISTOL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Approved

Budget / Plan

2017/18

Division

 Total Net

Expenditure /

Income to Date

 Total Variance

to date

 Operating Plan

Trajectory

Year to Date

Total Budget to

Date

Variance  [Favourable / (Adverse)]

 Variance from

Operating Plan

Year to Date

248

REGISTERED NURSING - NURSING CONTROL GROUP AND HR KPIs

Graph 1 Sickness

Division Target/Actual M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6 M7 M8 M9 M10 M11 M12

Medicine Target 3.8% 3.8% 3.8% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9%